339WATLOW®
Power Switching Devices
Solid State Relays (SSR)
Watlow solid state relays (SSR) offer many of the
advantages of solid state power controllers, yet at a
lower	cost.	Watlow’s	extensive	knowledge	in	power
controller design has led to the development of a special
fast cycle input card that enables a SSR to operate

(47.8 mm)
Dimensions - Heat Sink
Ordering Information
Part Number
Voltage Current
③ ⑤④ ⑥ ⑦②①
SSR
⑧
A
⑨
Control
Voltage
⑩ ⑪ ⑫
Voltage
100 = 0 to 100VDC (20A model only)
240 = 24 to 240VAC
480 = 24 to 530VAC
⑤④ ⑥
- - -
Control Voltage
DC1 = 3 to 32VDC (see specifications)
AC1 = 90	to	280VAC
RND = 3 to 32VDC (10, 50 and 75A models only)
Note: Relay will also include thermal foil, two belville washers and
#8-32 screws for mounting to a heat sink.
⑩ ⑪ ⑫
Heat Sinks (sold separately)
Z100-0815-000A = 18A	or	2.2°C/watt
Z100-0815-000B = 35A	or	1.1°C/watt
Z100-0815-000C = 55A	or	0.6°C/watt
Z100-0815-12FC = 75A	or	0.16°C/watt	(120VAC	fan)
Z100-0815-24FC = 75A	or	0.16°C/watt	(240VAC	fan)
Fast Cycle Input Card and Shorted SSR Alarm Card
For direct mounting on zero cross dc input solid state relay.
RPC-5399-42-000	= Fast cycle input card, 4 to 20mA input
RPC-5386-0000 = Shorted SSR alarm card
Sub Cycle Fuses - I2T (sold separately)
Recommended and available with holders.
Current
10 = 10A
20 = 20A (100VDC model only)
25 = 25A
40 = 40A
50 = 50A
75 = 75A
⑦ ⑧
	Text1: Distributed By:
INDUSTRIAL  &  ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.
209 Paredes Line Road
Brownsville,  TX  78521
Toll Free: 800-880-3743